

Cllrs J Anderson, T Bladon, D Molyneux, P Officer and C Staveley are summoned to the

Parish Council Meeting of Tur Langton Parish Council on Tuesday 11th March 2025 in Tur Langton Village Hall at 7.30pm

Members of the public and press are welcome to all Council meetings

AGENDA

1.	To receive apologies for absence
2.	Declarations of disclosable pecuniary interests and granting of dispensations
3.	To approve and sign the minutes of the previous meeting held 21st January 2025
4.	Public comments and comments on items on the agenda
5.	Clerk's Report
6.	Reports and updates from:
	6.1 County Councillor
	6.2 District Councillors
	6.3 Police Update
7.	Planning
	7.1 General Report and update on applications / decisions from Harborough District Council
	7.2 Enforcement
8.	Policies to review and adopt:
	8.1 Expenses Policy
	8.2 Risk Assessment
	8.3 Communications Policy
	8.4 Terms of Reference of Staffing Committee
9.	Highways
	9.1 General Report
	9.2 Snagging List
	9.3 Footpaths
	9.4 Dog fouling and dog waste bins
	9.5 Grass cutting update
10.	Flood Warden
11.	Trees
	11.1 Tree Warden
	11.2 Horse Chestnut Tree on Buckey Lane update
<u> </u>	

12. Website and ICT 12.1 To agree a cloud storage option 12.2 To agree whether to renew Cuttlefish email subscription 13. Insurance 13.1 Review of Fidelity Guarantee Insurance 13.2 Review of Insurance Cover and to agree renewal with Zurich Insurance for period 10/04/25-09/04/26 - £342.19 14. **Finance** 14.1 RFO Report and to note payments not previously minuted 14.2 To approve bank reconciliation to 28/02/25 14.3 To approve updated List of Payments Arising on a Regular Basis 14.4 To approve for payment: • 14.4.1 Tur Langton Village Hall, room hire for meeting 11/03/25 - £5.00 14.4.2 Clerk reimbursement for Parish Council SIM/phone number - £2.50 • 14.4.3 Wix website subscription, April renewal - £201.60 15. **Assets** 15.1 Health and Safety Check of Assets - Cllr Staveley 15.2 Notice Board - Cllr Bladon 15.3 Defibrillator 15.4 Review of Asset Register **Neighbourhood Plan update** 16. Village Hall 17. 17.1 Payment of rent to Merton College 17.2 Memorial Garden 18. To agree a response to Leicestershire County Council's Rights of Way Improvement Plan **Community Engagement - Newsletter** 19. 20. To confirm the dates of next meetings and items for next agenda

For further information relating to agenda items, please contact the Clerk to the Council:

Katy Ward - Clerk to the Council

Tur Langton Parish Council, Tur Langton Village Hall, Main Street, Tur Langton, Leicestershire, LE8 0PJ clerk@turlangton-pc.org.uk